PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Trading Research Design, Inc.	12/17/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Baron Trust, LLC
Street Address:	4411 Bee Ridge Road #502
City:	Sarasota
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34233-2514

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7464052

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)451-0313

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617 542 2290
Email: dhollins@wsglip.com

Correspondent Name: Weingarten Schurgin Gagnebin Lebovici

Address Line 1: Ten Post Office Square

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TRD-001XX

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Beverly E. Hjorth

Total Attachments: 2

source=TRD001XXassignment_Signed#page1.tif source=TRD001XXassignment_Signed#page2.tif

\$40.00 74

PATENT REEL: 025547 FRAME: 0160

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, TRADING RESEARCH DESIGN, INC., a New York corporation (hereinafter Assignor) having its principal place of business at 4411 Bee Ridge Road #502, Sarasota, Florida 34233-2514 is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment of:

U.S. Patent of James P. Coppola, III,

U.S. Patent No. 7,464,052, Issued: December 9, 2008

Title: PORTFOLIO ACCOUNTING AND RISK MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

WHEREAS, BARON TRUST, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 4411 Bee Ridge Road #502, Sarasota, Florida 34233-2514 (hereinafter Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Letters Patent and the invention covered thereby:

Now, therefore, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid by BARON TRUST, LLC and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, TRADING RESEARCH DESIGN, INC. has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to BARON TRUST, LLC the invention and Letters Patent aforesaid, and any reissue or reexamination of said patents already granted or to be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by BARON TRUST, LLC for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the said Letters Patent is granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by TRADING RESEARCH DESIGN, INC., if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

And, for the consideration aforesaid, TRADING RESEARCH DESIGN, INC. materially represents to BARON TRUST, LLC, its successors and assigns, that at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, it is the lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and patent above mentioned, and that the same is unencumbered and not licensed to any other party, and that TRADING RESEARCH DESIGN,

PATENT REEL: 025547 FRAME: 0161 INC. has good right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

And, TRADING RESEARCH DESIGN, INC. hereby agrees to execute any further assignment documents as may be necessary to effect the assignment or recordation of the assignment of the corresponding patent in other countries, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interests herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

TRADING RESEARCH DESIGN, INC. hereby requests the Director of Patents and Trademarks to record this instrument in the above-identified U.S. Patent in favor of the assignee, BARON TRUST, LLC.

TRADING RESEARCH DESIGN, INC.	Date: 12/17/2010
JAMES . COPPOLA, JR. Title: President	
Title: President	
alma M. Lissner	Date: 12/17/2010
Witness (Signature)	Date: 12/17/2010

399751.1